TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		09/10/2013	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAVO FABRICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC.	
Street Address:	15 East 26th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	n Number: 2998954 BRAVO FABRICS		
Registration Number:	3036486	BRAVO FABRICS INTERNATIONAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0269887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer P. Rabin
Signature:	/Jennifer P. Rabin/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0719

2998954

TH CEFOO

900265937

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice of Release of Security Intere source=Notice of Release of Security Intere source=Notice of Release of Security Intere	st in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0720

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 10, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2009, made by and among SWAVELLE/MILL CREEK FABRICS, INC. ("Swavelle"), BRAVO FABRICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC ("Bravo" and together with Swavelle, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, "Grantors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), (ii) that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated October 2, 2009, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2009, made by Swavelle in favor of Lender, and (iii) that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated October 2, 2009, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2009, made by Bravo in favor of Lender, Grantors assigned to and granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:
Name: Allen R. Juleyo
Title: SUP

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION OR	REGISTRATION OR FILING	MARK	Owner
APPLICATION	DATE		
NO.			
3315834	10/23/07	Swavelle/Mill Creek Fabrics, Inc. (and Design of Name in Script)	Swavelle
1627205	12/11/00	Mill Creek Fabrics	Swavelle
3301192	10/2/07	TFA Logo	Swavelle
2998954	9/20/05	Bravo Fabrics	Bravo
3036486	12/27/05	Bravo Fabrics International	Bravo

710215/035-4341968.3

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0723